
 
   Hammond Elementary 

   11520 203 Street, Maple Ridge, B.C. V2X 4T6 
  Tel:  (604) 460-1136     Fax: (604) 460-1137 
Website:  https://schools.sd42.ca/hammond 

 
 

2021 - 2022 School Calendar 
 
 

School Opening Day for Students (11:00 am dismissal) ......................... Tuesday, September 7, 2021 
National Truth and Reconciliation Day……………………………………..……. Thursday, September 30, 2021 
Non-Instructional Day  .............................................................................. Friday, October 1, 2021 
Thanksgiving Day Stat ........................................................................... Monday, October 11, 2021 
Non-Instructional Day (province-wide) ....................................................... Friday, October 22, 2021 
Remembrance Day Stat .................................................................... Thursday, November 11, 2021 
Non-Instructional Day (district based) ..................................................... Friday, November12, 2021 
Early Dismissal for Conferencing (11:30 am dismissal) ........................  Tuesday, November 30, 2021 
Conferencing Day  .......................................................................... Wednesday, December 1, 2021 
Last day before Winter Vacation ............................................................ Friday, December 17, 2021 
Winter Vacation  ............................................. Monday, December 20 to Friday, December 31, 2021 
Schools Reopen after Winter Vacation ...................................................... Monday, January 3, 2022 
Non-Instructional Day (school based) ..................................................... Monday, January 24, 2022 
Family Day Stat  .................................................................................. Monday, February 21, 2022 
Non-Instructional Day (school based)  .................................................. Tuesday, February 22, 2022 
Early Dismissal for Conferencing (11:30 am) ............................................ Thursday, March 10, 2022 
Conferencing Day ....................................................................................... Friday, March 11, 2022 
Schools Not in Session ................................................ Monday, March 14 to Friday, March 18, 2022 
Spring Break .............................................................. Monday, March 21 to Friday, March 25, 2022 
Schools reopen after Spring Break ............................................................. Monday, March 28, 2022 
Good Friday .................................................................................................. Friday, April 15, 2022 
Easter Monday ........................................................................................... Monday, April 18, 2022 
Non-Instructional Day (district based) ..................................................... Wednesday, May 11, 2022 
Victoria Day ................................................................................................ Monday, May 23, 2022 
Last Day for Students (12:00 pm dismissal) ............................................... Thursday, June 23, 2022 
Year-end Administrative Day ......................................................................... Friday, June 24, 2022 
Schools Close for Summer Vacation  ............................................................ Monday, June 27, 2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
       
 
 
 Revised December 3, 2021 

SCHOOL HOURS & BELL SCHEDULE 

 Warning Bell: 8:25 am 
 Classes Begin:  8:30 am 
 Recess: 10:20 – 10:35 am        
 Lunch:  11:50 - 12:30 pm 
 Classes Dismissed: 2:25 pm 
 
 
 

 


